

ROSEMOUNT™ WT210 WIRELESS CORROSION AND EROSION TRANSMITTER WITH THE UNIVERSAL MOUNT

Weld-free installation in high temperature applications.

The Universal Mount Allows for Simple, Weld-Free Corrosion and Erosion Monitoring in High Temperature Applications

Receive high quality asset health corrosion and erosion data in applications operating up to 425 °C (797 °F) without the need for costly weld studs using the Rosemount WT210 Corrosion and Erosion Transmitter with the Universal Mount.

Install Quickly and Easily Without a Process Shutdown

Eliminate the hassle of welding with this easy, non-intrusive, couplantfree solution. To install, simply cut the strap of the Universal Mount to fit your pipe, tension it, and commission the transmitter.

- Save Time: Quick installation allows for faster commissioning, which helps you to gather vital asset health corrosion and erosion data more quickly.
- **Reduce Costs:** Avoid costs of welding and lengthy installations, as well as downtime from process shutdowns to install the transmitter.
- Decrease Complexity: Eliminate need for design time and costs, as well as the complex decision-making required to determine the location of welded studs.

Increased Flexibility

The Universal Mount allows for corrosion and erosion monitoring on a variety of pipe orientations and materials – from straight piping to elbows, and from carbon steel to stainless steel – for pipes sized between 4 NPS and 20 NPS.

Should you ever need to move your Rosemount WT210 Corrosion and Erosion Transmitter to elsewhere in your facility, the Universal Mount helps make that process quick and simple.

Eliminate Maintenance

Unlike other mounting solutions, the Universal Mount does not require adjustments after installing the transmitter during operations. Also, you can avoid the need to perform regular maintenance on the transmitter for up to 9 years (based on the life of the power module) to keep it operational.

For more information, visit **Emerson.com/Corrosion-Erosion**

The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co.

Rosemount is a registered trademark of one of the Emerson family of companies.

All other marks are the property of their respective owners.

2025 Emerson Electric Co. All rights reserved.

00807-1400-4210 Rev AA





